Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffrey Beraznik		09/30/2007	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fulton America Limited Company
Street Address:	2650 South 46th Street, Suite 105
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78293774	C-TACK
Serial Number:	78466635	CUTTERS HIGH PERFORMANCE GLOVES
Serial Number:	76180797	CUTTERS
Serial Number:	78293038	CUTTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)663-2146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

480.663.2160 Phone: Email: gbacal@jsslaw.com Correspondent Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal

Address Line 1: 16427 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55487.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn Spencer Bacal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0572

900088793

Signature:	/Glenn Spencer Bacal/
Date:	10/08/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=beraznikassignment#page1.tif source=beraznikassignment#page2.tif source=beraznikassignment#page3.tif source=beraznikassignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0573 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Beraznik, an individual citizen of Canada and resident of Maricopa

County, Arizona ("Beraznik"), is the owner of various marks, including, but not limited to

CUTTERS and C-TACK, as listed in Exhibit A.

AND WHEREAS, Fulton America Limited Company is an Arizona limited liability

company for which Jeffrey Beraznik is the Manager and a Member.

AND WHEREAS, Beraznik has permitted Fulton to make use of the Marks, with his

personal involvement and oversight.

AND WHEREAS, Beraznik now desires to assign all rights in the Marks along with all

goodwill to Fulton.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals above, and the Assignment below, and

intending to be legally bound, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Beraznik hereby assigns and grants to Fulton America Limited

Company, an Arizona limited liability company, and Fulton America Limited Company hereby

accepts, Beraznik's entire right, title and interest in the Marks, as listed in Exhibit A, and all

pending applications and registrations for the Marks, including without limitation all of the

United States Federal Registrations and pending applications for these Marks, as set forth in

Exhibit B; as well as all goodwill associated with the Marks.

Beraznik further assigns to Fulton America Limited Company, and Fulton America

Limited Company hereby accepts, all rights of Beraznik as a licensor, all rights to sue for any

3092644v2(55487.18)

TRADEMARK

acts of infringement occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment, and all rights of Beraznik in all administrative proceedings, including in the Trademark Office, such as in oppositions and cancellations, brought by Jeffrey Beraznik. This Assignment is provided free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances.

Dated to be effective this 2 day of September, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

Jeffrey Beraznik, an individual citizen of Canada

Jeffrey Beraznik

STATE OF ARIZONA County of Maricopa

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 to day of September by Jeffrey Beraznik, an individual citizen of Canada and resident of Maricopa County

My Commission Expires: 10-10-08

OFFICIAL SEAL

JAMIE LEIGH TUCCIO

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA

MARICOPA COUNTY

My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2008

ASSIGNEE:

Fulton America Limited Company, an Arizona Limited Liability Company

By: Jeffrey Beraznik

Its: Manager

STATE OF ARIZONA County of Maricopa

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3010 day of 20 km by by Jeffrey Beraznik, it's Manager on behalf Fulton America Limited Company, an Arizona limited liability company.

My Commission Expires: 10 · 10 · 08



SCHEDULE A

Cuttersand Design	
C-Tack	
Cutters High Performance Gloves	
Its in Your Hands	
Cutters Performance Gloves & Grips	
The C-Tack Difference	
All other marks used by Jeff Beraznik. that include Cutters or C-Tack	

SCHEDULE B

Marks	U.S. Federal Registration Numbers
C-TACK Class 28 - [Block Letter]	Application No. 78/293774
CUTTERS HIGH PERFORMANCE GLOVES Cutters High Performance Gloves (Stylized)	Application No. 78/466635
CUTTERS Class 28 - [Block Letter]	Application No. 76/180797
CUTTERS Class 25 - [Block Letter]	Application No. 78/293038
CUTTERS Canada - [Block Letter]	Registration No. TMA0641540

3092644v2(55487.18)

RECORDED: 10/08/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0577